14 days after the date of the Placing and Subscription Agreement.

The Company received total net proceeds of approximately HK$158.9 million from the
Subscription, net of all applicable costs and expenses including commissions, professional fees and
out-of-pocket expenses. The Company intends to apply (i) approximately 35% of the net proceeds
to advance the clinical trials of its KRAS G12C inhibitor JAB-21822 (including confirmatory
clinical trials); and (ii) approximately 65% of the net proceeds to advance the research and
development of its pre-clinical pipeline products, including the development of programs such as
JAB-23400 (multi-KRAS inhibitor) and its iADC platform.

3

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the Vendor
Placing and the Subscription is as follows:

Shareholder

Immediately before
completion of the Vendor

Placing and the Subscription

Immediately after
completion of the Vendor

Placing but before completion
of the Subscription

Immediately after
completion of the Vendor

Placing and the Subscription
Number

of Shares
Approximately

%
Number

of Shares
Approximately

%
Number

of Shares
Approximately

%

Top-up Vendor 62,855,000 8.15 40,754,900 5.28 62,855,000 7.92
Purchasers – – 22,100,100 2.86 22,100,100 2.78
Other Shareholders 708,607,180 91.85 708,607,180 91.86 708,607,180 89.30

Total 771,462,180 100.00 771,462,180 100.00 793,562,280 100.00

By Order of the Board
JACOBIO PHARMACEUTICALS GROUP CO., LTD.

Yinxiang WANG
Chairman

Hong Kong, February 17, 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board of Directors of the Company comprises Dr.
Yinxiang WANG as Chairman and executive Director, Ms. Xiaojie WANG and Ms. Yunyan HU
as executive Directors, Ms. Yanmin TANG, Dr. Dong LYU and Dr. Te-li CHEN as non-executive
Directors, and Dr. Ruilin SONG, Dr. Daqing CAI and Dr. Ge WU as independent non-executive
Directors.